Resolution authorizing support of City of La Crosse Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department application for grant funding through the Stewardship Local Units of Government, Federal Land, and Water Conservation Fund and Recreational Trails Program.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department is interested in obtaining a cost share grant from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR) for the purpose of the Aspen Trail Bridge Replacement Project;

WHEREAS, the respondent attests to the validity and veracity of the statements and representations contained in the application; and

WHEREAS, an Agreement/Contract is required to carry out the project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the La Crosse Parks Recreation and Forestry Department will meet the financial obligations necessary to fully and satisfactorily complete the project and hereby authorizes City staff to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that respondent will comply with all local, state, and federal rules, regulations, and ordinances relating to this project and the cost-share Agreement/Contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department hereby authorizes department staff to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.